=OP \$1015.00 14741

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reebok International Limited		04/19/2006	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reebok Sports Limited
Street Address:	Moor Lane Mill
City:	Lancaster LA1 1GF
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1474168	BOKS
Registration Number:	2384091	R.B.K.
Registration Number:	3074802	RBK
Registration Number:	2559613	REEBOK
Registration Number:	2217838	REEBOK
Registration Number:	2211784	REEBOK
Registration Number:	2215348	REEBOK
Registration Number:	2870586	REEBOK
Registration Number:	1736143	REEBOK
Registration Number:	1871428	REEBOK
Registration Number:	2173594	REEBOK
Registration Number:	1133704	REEBOK
Registration Number:	1390793	REEBOK
Registration Number:	1534383	REEBOK
1		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0025

900047165

i .		
Registration Number:	1728475	REEBOK
Registration Number:	2177433	REEBOK
Registration Number:	2607317	REEBOK UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	1915176	SLIDE REEBOK
Registration Number:	1916909	SLIDE REEBOK
Registration Number:	1759889	
Registration Number:	1356835	
Registration Number:	1743659	STEP REEBOK
Registration Number:	1779256	STEP REEBOK
Registration Number:	1738163	STEP REEBOK
Registration Number:	1196293	
Registration Number:	1831392	
Registration Number:	1539390	
Registration Number:	2119180	
Registration Number:	2541334	
Registration Number:	1848848	
Registration Number:	2309329	
Registration Number:	1947421	
Registration Number:	2213435	
Registration Number:	2076496	
Registration Number:	2588674	
Registration Number:	2309105	
Registration Number:	2137746	VECTOR
Registration Number:	2137782	V VECTOR
Registration Number:	1499573	WEEBOK
Serial Number:	78271326	J.W. FOSTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: gstewart@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Martha Gayle Barber
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44361/307210	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
·		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail B. Stewart	
Signature:	/Gail B. Stewart/	
Date:	04/21/2006	
Total Attachments: 5 source=RIL(UK) Assignment to RSL(UK)#page1.tif source=RIL(UK) Assignment to RSL(UK)#page2.tif source=RIL(UK) Assignment to RSL(UK)#page3.tif source=RIL(UK) Assignment to RSL(UK)#page4.tif		

source=RIL(UK) Assignment to RSL(UK)#page5.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

OF

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, **Reebok International Limited**, a United Kingdom company having a principal place of business at Moor Lane Mill, Lancaster LA1 1GH, England, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), was formerly the exclusive and record owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding United States Trademark Registrations and Application shown on Exhibits 1 and 2 hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR assigned the entire right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS to **Reebok Sports Limited**, a United Kingdom company, having a principal place of business at Moor Lane Mill, Lancaster LA1 1GF, England, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), effective December 31, 2005; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to confirm and record with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office the December 31, 2005 assignment of said TRADEMARKS

to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges and confirms that, effective December 31, 2005, ASSIGNOR sold, transferred, and assigned to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and symbolized by said TRADEMARKS, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be

held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this sale, transfer, and assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that it had the full power and authority

to convey the right, title, and interest sold, transferred, and assigned to ASSIGNEE on

December 31, 2005, that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict

therewith, and that it will execute any and all other instruments that may be necessary to

evidence ASSIGNEE's ownership of the TRADEMARKS and all rights conveyed in the

December 31, 2005 assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has caused

this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, as of the

19th day of **April** , 2006.

REEBOK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (United Kingdom company)

By:

Diana Wainrib

Name: Title:

Director

44361/307210 CLT01/4788093v1

TRADEMAR

Exhibit 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.
'BOKS	1,474,168
R.B.K.	2,384,091
RBK	3,074,802
REEBOK	2,559,613
REEBOK	2,217,838
REEBOK	2,211,784
REEBOK	2,215,348
REEBOK	2,870,586
REEBOK	1,736,143
REEBOK	1,871,428
REEBOK	2,173,594
REEBOK	1,133,704
REEBOK	1,390,793
REEBOK	1,534,383
REEBOK	1,728,475
REEBOK & Stripecheck II Design	2,177,433
REEBOK UNIVERSITY	2,607,317
SLIDE REEBOK & Design	1,915,176

3

Exhibit 1 (continued)

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
SLIDE REEBOK & Design	1,916,909
Starcrest Design	1,759,889
Starcrest Design	1,356,835
STEP REEBOK	1,743,659
STEP REEBOK (Stylized)	1,779,256
STEP REEBOK (Stylized)	1,738,163
Stripecheck Design	1,196,293
Stripecheck Design (puffed version)	1,831,392
Stripecheck Harness Design	1,539,390
Stripecheck II Design	2,119,180
Stripecheck II Design	2,541,334
Stripecheck II Design	1,848,848
Stripecheck II Design	2,309,329
Stripecheck II Design	1,947,421
Stripecheck II Design	2,213,435
Stripecheck II Design	2,076,496
Stripecheck II Design	2,588,674
Stripecheck II Design	2,309,105
VECTOR	2,137,746
VECTOR & Design	2,137,782
WEEBOK	1,499,573

4

Exhibit 2

TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Mark Application No.

J.W. FOSTER 78/271,326

5